Amendment of section 11 of the Principal Law.

- 2. Section 11 of the Principal Law is hereby amended as follows :-
 - (a) By the insertion in sub-section (1) thereof of the words "and which amount of money shall include a fee of ten shillings for the Mukhtar " after the words "each householder and proprietor".
 - (b) By the insertion in sub-section (2) thereof of the words "and for the payment of the fee of the Mukhtar in sub-section (1) prescribed "after the words "of such contract or obligation".

Amendment of section 12 (6) of the Principal Law.

3. Sub-section (6) of section 12 of the Principal Law is hereby amended by the insertion of the words "and out of the moneys received and credited as aforesaid there shall be paid to the Mukhtar a sum equal to the amount received in respect of the fee of the Mukhtar in section 11 (1) prescribed" after the words "the person belongs".

No. 16 of 1937.

A LAW TO AMEND THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY REGIS-TRATION AND VALUATION LAWS, 1907 TO 1924.

H. R. PALMER.

[25th May, 1937.

Governor.

BE it enacted:

Short title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Immovable Property Registration and Valuation (Amendment) Law, 1937, and shall be read as one with the Immovable Property Registration and Valuation Laws, 1907 to 1924, (hereinafter called "the Principal Law"), and the Principal Law and this Law may together be cited as the Immovable Property Registration and Valuation Laws, 1907 to 1937.

12 of 1907. 6 of 1924.

> 2. Paragraph (1) (ii) of Schedule 2 to the Principal Law is hereby amended as follows:—

Amendment of paragraph (1) (ii) of Schedule 2 to the Principal Law.

- (a) By the deletion of the expression "of 2s." and by the substitution therefor of the expression "of four shillings ".
- (b) By the deletion of the expression "or 1s." and by the substitution therefor of the expression "or two shillings ".